## **QUESTION NO 22**

## By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2020

Can the Convener please advise:

Question	(1)	In respect of Edinburgh's £1.65million share of the Scottish
		Government's Food Fund, how much of this money has
		been allocated and who in the Council is responsible for
		identifying those in need and qualifying for food deliveries
		and other essential items?

- Answer (1)
- Question (2) In respect of the £50,000 announced as being made available by the Council to provide targeted support to smaller scale community groups in their efforts to help vulnerable residents should they fail to be successful in applying for available grants, how much of this money has been allocated and to which community groups?

Answer (2)